
Quick Response Round 
Closed 30 April 2024 

 
Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Air Training Corps Association NZ Inc – No 7 Squadron $4,780 
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust $5,000 
Art in Nature Arboretum Trust $10,000 
Dance Therapy NZ $9,000 
Flyers Junior Basketball Club $7,500 
Fraser-Tech Rugby Football Club Inc $17,000 
Galaxy Waikato Touch Club Inc $2,500 
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust $7,000 
Hamilton Caledonian Society’s Pipe Band Inc $3,146 
Hamilton Chinese Golden Age Society Inc $2,000 
Hamilton Disability Arts Festival Trust $2,000 
Hamilton Lodge of the Theosophical Society Inc $2,000 
Horsham Downs Golf Club Inc $5,000 
Hospice Waikato Trust $20,000 
KidsCan Charitable Trust $15,000 
New Zealand China Friendship Society Inc (Hamilton) $4,000 
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $5,000 
Ngāruawāhia Rugby League Football Club Inc $18,610 
Northgate Community Church $10,000 
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust $7,000 
SPELD New Zealand Inc $5,000 
St Paul’s Anglican Church Huntly $10,000 
St Paul’s Swimming Club Inc $12,000 
Storytime Foundation Trust Board $10,000 
Stroke Foundation Hamilton $3,000 
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa $10,000 
Tāngaro Tuia Te Ora – Endangered Species Foundation $10,000 
Te It Rearea Sports Club $2,500 
The Hearing Association Hamilton and Districts Branch Inc $5,000 
The Lucy Foundation $11,000 
The Place Charitable Trust Board $10,000 
Waikato Hockey Association Inc $8,000 
Waikato Hockey Charitable Trust $15,000 
Waikato Indian Charitable Trust $5,000 
Waikato Regional Council $15,000 
Waikato Society of Arts Inc $5,000 
Waikato Society of Potters Inc $5,000 
Waikato Somali Friendship Society Inc $5,000 

 


